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Inventory

Group
TOTAL
HQ
East
West
DO-01
DO-02
DO-05
DO-07
DO-08
DO-09
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350
58
37
94
77
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44
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54
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Case

Timeliness

Group

TOTAL

HQ
East
West
DO-01
DO-02
DO-05
DO-07
DO-08
DO-09
DO-10
DO-12
DO-13
DO-14

Month

FOIA

Cycle Days

27
17
46
24

YTD+

18
23
32
23

FOIA
Single Stakeholder
Cycle Days

Month

YTD*
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FOIA

Complex
Cycle Days

Month

101

30
134
137

YTD*

51
60
109
77

Month

FOIA

Timeliness

80.3%
79.3%
64.9%
86.2%
76.6%
72.3%
86.7%
69.5%
95.8%
59.1%
77.9%

YTD*

80.5%
80.1%
76.3%
82.5%
87.0%
80.7%
84.3%
85.8%
81.6%
70.2%
75.1%

22 15
16 19
16 20
18 19
FOIA
Single Stakeholder
Timeliness
Month YTDt
83.8% 84.0%
100.0% 58.1%
82.6% 85.1%
84.8% 84.6%
85.2% 84.4%
75.9% 81.6%
88.0% 85.5%
83.8% 89.7%
71.4% 83.1%
88.2% 89.0%
74.5% 87.3%
95.7% 84.8%
78.8% 80.0%
80.8% 78.8%

FOIA
Complex
Timeliness

Month

38.2%
0.0%
25.0%
72.7%
22.2%
80.0%
76.9%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
25.0%

YTD#

51.0%
11.7%
37.4%
54.8%
76.0%
55.7%
67.3%
68.8%
49.4%

9.5%
25.5%

1 YTD is based on a 12-month rol

ing average.



October 2015 Month-at-a-Glance Report

FOIA FOIA FOIA

Single Stakeholder Complex Time

Time Applied Time Applied Applied Month

Month YTD+ Month YTD+ YTD+
West 8.1 8.6 5.8 6.2 30.0 25.7
DO-01 11.1 8.6 9.7 5.2 30.4 62.3
DO-02 10.6 7.6 9.3 5.7 15.3 22.2
DO-05 5.0 6.4 4.4 5.3 9.3 16.2
DO-07 7.2 7.3 5.6 5.5 19.5 15.0
DO-08 7.7 7.9 8.0 6.2 5.2 25.1
DO-09 5.6 7.8 4.6 4.6 11.9 19.7
DO-10 11.8 6.4 9.0 5.3 51.0 19.2
DO-12 4.6 8.1 4.3 6.4 15.0 25.7
DO-13 12.2 12.9 5.9 9.1 31.4 36.4
DO-14 9.5 9.4 6.1 6.7 71.4 45.3

+ YTD is based on a 12-month rolling average.
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FOIA

Disposition Grant Partial Denial Denial No Records Duplicate
as Pct of
Closures Month YTD+ Month YTD+ Month YTD+ Month YTD+ Month YTD+
TOTAL
(0] 0.0% 20.2% 0.0% 25.9% 0.0% 12.7% 0.0% 6.6% 0.0% 0.4%
East 31.0% 32.3% 28.1% 25.2% 1.3% 0.9% 8.3% 8.9% 4.2% 5.1%
West 22.9% 29.4% 28.0% 27.6% 4.0% 1.0% 11.1% 11.2% 2.0% 2.5%
DO-01 25.9% 46.0% 27.6% 22.6% 3.4% 0.9% 5.2% 6.5% 5.2% 2.9%
DO-02 40.5% 36.7% 32.4% 24.4% 0.0% 0.5% 13.5% 8.0% 0.0% 5.2%
DO-05 28.7% 27.4% 26.6% 27.0% 1.1% 0.5% 11.7% 9.1% 6.4% 8.0%
DO-07 20.8% 27.0% 31.2% 27.0% 1.3% 1.3% 5.2% 9.7% 3.9% 4.4%
DO-08 51.1% 25.6% 23.4% 23.7% 0.0% 1.5% 6.4% 11.3% 2.1% 3.8%
DO-09 21.4% 18.6% 24.5% 27.9% 2.0% 0.6% 14.3% 14.6% 4.1% 3.8%
DO-10 23.7% 41.2% 25.4% 21.1% 0.0% 0.7% 13.6% 6.9% 5.1% 2.7%
DO-12 26.4% 26.1% 30.6% 29.8% 2.8% 0.6% 6.9% 18.3% 0.0% 0.7%
DO-13 18.2% 29.4% 36.4% 32.4% 0.0% 0.3% 11.4% 7.1% 0.0% 3.3%
DO-14 23.4%  322%| 273%  29.9%| 13.0% 3.1% 9.1% 8.4% 0.0% 1.5%
FOIA YTDT - q -
Disp:siti(;n Imperfect Imper:‘(:c(tszg:):essed Request Withdrawn | Routine Procedure g:)ts:rﬁl::;ri;: CIOEe;;_E;:iLTIaI
as Pcto
Closures Month YTD+ Month YTD+ Month YTD+ Month YTD# Month YTD# Month YTD+
TOTAL 0.2%
(0] 0.0% 19.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.2%| 100.0% 5.7% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 1.9%
East 15.0% 16.5% 0.3% 0.1% 3.8% 1.5% 7.7% 7.3% 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 2.0%
West 18.9% 15.6% 0.0% 0.2% 1.1% 1.8% 9.7% 6.8% 0.3% 0.9% 2.0% 3.1%
DO-01 20.7% 11.3% 0.0% 0.0% 5.2% 2.0% 5.2% 6.5% 0.0% 0.2% 1.7% 1.0%
DO-02 10.8% 15.3% 0.0% 0.0% 2.7% 1.3% 0.0% 7.7% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.5%
DO-05 9.6% 16.6% 0.0% 0.0% 4.3% 1.4% 11.7% 7.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0%
DO-07 24.7% 19.1% 1.3% 0.2% 1.3% 1.2% 10.4% 8.9% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 1.0%
DO-08 6.4% 21.0% 0.0% 0.1% 6.4% 1.5% 4.3% 5.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 6.1%
DO-09 22.4% 20.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 8.2% 8.4% 1.0% 2.3% 2.0% 1.6%
DO-10 23.7% 12.5% 0.0% 0.3% 1.7% 1.6% 3.4% 4.6% 0.0% 0.4% 3.4% 8.0%
DO-12 18.1% 13.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 1.7% 15.3% 8.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 1.1%
DO-13 22.7% 19.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 11.4% 5.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.9%
DO-14 9.1% 11.5% 0.0% 0.7% 3.9% 2.3% 10.4% 8.1% 0.0% 0.3% 3.9% 2.0%

T YTD is based on a 12-month rolling average.
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FOIA FOIA single FOIA complex
Stakeholder Open Open Inventory
Open Inventory Inventory Open % Backlog
Open % Backlog Open % Backlog
475 34.1% 340 19.4% 135 71.1%
96 51.0% 70 37.1% 26 88.5%
92 63.0% 66 56.1% 26 80.8%
108 37.0% 91 30.8% 17 70.6%
60 35.0% 42 26.2% 18 55.6%
76 75.0% 46 67.4% 30 86.7%
126 31.0% 97 22.7% 29 58.6%
85 58.8% 39 17.9% 46 93.5%
94 27.7% 79 16.5% 15 86.7%
92 27.2% 56 17.9% 36 41.7%
78 28.2% 69 20.3% 9 88.9%
FOIA single FOIA complex
Stakeholder Open Open Inventory
Open Inventory Inventory Time Time Cycle
Time Cycle Cycle
19.7 56 4.8 19 57.2 150
12.7 64 8.6 44 23.9 117
16.4 74 7.3 56 39.6 119
9.2 31 6.2 25 25.5 61
19.5 31 7.5 18 47.5 62
14.4 93 15.2 73 13.2 123
4.2 26 2.9 21 8.6 44
45.5 159 7.6 20 77.6 278
37.4 45 4.0 16 213.5 197
8.8 33 6.6 21 12.3 51
8.1 35 5.5 19 28.8 156
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Cycle Days by FOIA Bucket
(12 month rolling average)
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Caseload Complexity Percentage vs Cycle Time
Closed FOIA Cases Ppct of FOIA cases that

are classified Complex
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0%
L

Total

HQ

East

West ¢
D001 i
D002
DO05
D007

D008 :
—

DO09
DO10
DO12
DO13
DO14

0 5 10 15 20 25
MPct Complex MCycle Time ‘ Cycle Days- all FOIA cases

FOIA Receipts, Closures, and Timeliness
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