Inventory	FOI	Α	FOI Single Stal		FO Comp			
	Recei	pts	Recei		Recei			
Group	Month	FYTD	Month	FYTD	Month	FYTD		
TOTAL	696	696	648	648	48	48		
HQ	0	0	0	0	0	0		
East	270	270	251	251	19	19		
West	420	420	391	391	29	29		
DO-01	44	44	42	42	2	2		
DO-02	43	43	39	39	4	4		
DO-05	91	91	85	85	6	6		
DO-07	61	61	57	57	4	4		
DO-08	31	31	28	28	3	3		
DO-09	107	107	97	97	10	10		
DO-10	67	67	64	64	3	3		
DO-12	104	104	102	102	2	2		
DO-13	53	53	41	41	12	12		
DO-14	89	89	87	87	2	2		

Inventory	FO	IA	FO	IA	FO	IA		
			Single Stal	keholder	Comp	olex		
	Closu	ıres	Closu	ıres	Closu	ıres		
Group	Month	FYTD	Month	FYTD	Month	FYTD		
TOTAL	664	664	593	593	71	71		
HQ	1	1	1	1	0	0		
East	313	313	276	276	37	37		
West	350	350	316	316	34	34		
DO-01	58	58	54	54	4	4		
DO-02	37	37	29	29	8	8		
DO-05	94	94	83	83	11	11		
DO-07	77	77	68	68	9	9		
DO-08	47	47	42	42	5	5		
DO-09	98	98	85	85	13	13		
DO-10	59	59	55	55	4	4		
DO-12	72	72	70	70	2	2		
DO-13	44	44	33	33	11	11		
DO-14	77	77	73	73	4	4		

Cycle Days	FOI Cycle I		FO Single Stal	keholder	FO Comp Cycle	olex		
Group	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†		
TOTAL	24	26	19	18	61	77		
HQ	16	119	16	46	0	213		
East	24	21	21	18	40	48		
West	23	22	17	17	83	58		
DO-01	30	25	29	21	45	95		
DO-02	31	24	23	19	61	64		
DO-05	16	19	15	17	27	39		
DO-07	21	17	17	14	51	29		
DO-08	29	22	31	18	14	55		
DO-09	16	19	14	14	26	34		
DO-10	27	18	22	15	101	51		
DO-12	17	23	16	19	30	60		
DO-13	46	32	16	20	134	109		
DO-14	24	23	18	19	137	77		

Case	FO	Α	FO	IA	FO	A		
Timeliness			Single Sta	keholder	Com	olex		
	Timeli	ness	Timeli	iness	Timeli	ness		
Group	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†		
TOTAL	79.2%	79.2%	83.8%	84.0%	40.8%	48.1%		
HQ	100.0%	41.8%	100.0%	58.1%	0.0%	20.9%		
East	78.0%	81.7%	82.6%	85.1%	43.2%	55.2%		
West	80.3%	80.5%	84.8%	84.6%	38.2%	51.0%		
DO-01	79.3%	80.1%	85.2%	84.4%	0.0%	11.7%		
DO-02	64.9%	76.3%	75.9%	81.6%	25.0%	37.4%		
DO-05	86.2%	82.5%	88.0%	85.5%	72.7%	54.8%		
DO-07	76.6%	87.0%	83.8%	89.7%	22.2%	76.0%		
DO-08	72.3%	80.7%	71.4%	83.1%	80.0%	55.7%		
DO-09	86.7%	84.3%	88.2%	89.0%	76.9%	67.3%		
DO-10	69.5%	85.8%	74.5%	87.3%	0.0%	68.8%		
DO-12	95.8%	81.6%	95.7%	84.8%	100.0%	49.4%		
DO-13	59.1%	70.2%	78.8%	80.0%	0.0%	9.5%		
DO-14	77.9%	75.1%	80.8%	78.8%	25.0%	25.5%		

[†] YTD is based on a 12-month rolling average.

Time	FOI	Α	FOI	IA	FOI	A
Applied			Single Stal	keholder	Complex	Time
	Time Ap	plied	Time A	oplied	Applied I	Month
Group	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†		YTD†
TOTAL	7.9	8.1	6.2	5.9	22.1	22.8
HQ	0.7	9.8	0.7	6.1	0.0	14.6
East	7.7	7.5	6.8	5.5	14.8	22.9
West	8.1	8.6	5.8	6.2	30.0	25.7
DO-01	11.1	8.6	9.7	5.2	30.4	62.3
DO-02	10.6	7.6	9.3	5.7	15.3	22.2
DO-05	5.0	6.4	4.4	5.3	9.3	16.2
DO-07	7.2	7.3	5.6	5.5	19.5	15.0
DO-08	7.7	7.9	8.0	6.2	5.2	25.1
DO-09	5.6	7.8	4.6	4.6	11.9	19.7
DO-10	11.8	6.4	9.0	5.3	51.0	19.2
DO-12	4.6	8.1	4.3	6.4	15.0	25.7
DO-13	12.2	12.9	5.9	9.1	31.4	36.4
DO-14	9.5	9.4	6.1	6.7	71.4	45.3

[†] YTD is based on a 12-month rolling average.

FOIA Disposition as Pct of	Gra	nt	Partial [Denial	Den	ial	No Red	cords	Duplio	cate
Closures	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†
TOTAL	26.7%	30.4%	28.0%	26.4%	2.7%	1.5%	9.8%	9.9%	3.0%	3.7%
HQ	0.0%	20.2%	0.0%	25.9%	0.0%	12.7%	0.0%	6.6%	0.0%	0.4%
East	31.0%	32.3%	28.1%	25.2%	1.3%	0.9%	8.3%	8.9%	4.2%	5.1%
West	22.9%	29.4%	28.0%	27.6%	4.0%	1.0%	11.1%	11.2%	2.0%	2.5%
DO-01	25.9%	46.0%	27.6%	22.6%	3.4%	0.9%	5.2%	6.5%	5.2%	2.9%
DO-02	40.5%	36.7%	32.4%	24.4%	0.0%	0.5%	13.5%	8.0%	0.0%	5.2%
DO-05	28.7%	27.4%	26.6%	27.0%	1.1%	0.5%	11.7%	9.1%	6.4%	8.0%
DO-07	20.8%	27.0%	31.2%	27.0%	1.3%	1.3%	5.2%	9.7%	3.9%	4.4%
DO-08	51.1%	25.6%	23.4%	23.7%	0.0%	1.5%	6.4%	11.3%	2.1%	3.8%
DO-09	21.4%	18.6%	24.5%	27.9%	2.0%	0.6%	14.3%	14.6%	4.1%	3.8%
DO-10	23.7%	41.2%	25.4%	21.1%	0.0%	0.7%	13.6%	6.9%	5.1%	2.7%
DO-12	26.4%	26.1%	30.6%	29.8%	2.8%	0.6%	6.9%	18.3%	0.0%	0.7%
DO-13	18.2%	29.4%	36.4%	32.4%	0.0%	0.3%	11.4%	7.1%	0.0%	3.3%
DO-14	23.4%	32.2%	27.3%	29.9%	13.0%	3.1%	9.1%	8.4%	0.0%	1.5%

FOIA YTD† Disposition as Pct of	Imper	fect	Imperfect P as (61		Request W	ithdrawn	Routine Pr	ocedure	Closed P Determi		Closed Prior Determi	
Closures	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†
TOTAL	17.0%	16.2%	0.2%	0.1%	2.4%	1.7%	8.9%	7.0%	0.2%	0.6%	1.2%	2.5%
HQ	0.0%	19.5%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	4.2%	100.0%	5.7%	0.0%	2.8%	0.0%	1.9%
East	15.0%	16.5%	0.3%	0.1%	3.8%	1.5%	7.7%	7.3%	0.0%	0.2%	0.3%	2.0%
West	18.9%	15.6%	0.0%	0.2%	1.1%	1.8%	9.7%	6.8%	0.3%	0.9%	2.0%	3.1%
DO-01	20.7%	11.3%	0.0%	0.0%	5.2%	2.0%	5.2%	6.5%	0.0%	0.2%	1.7%	1.0%
DO-02	10.8%	15.3%	0.0%	0.0%	2.7%	1.3%	0.0%	7.7%	0.0%	0.3%	0.0%	0.5%
DO-05	9.6%	16.6%	0.0%	0.0%	4.3%	1.4%	11.7%	7.9%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	2.0%
DO-07	24.7%	19.1%	1.3%	0.2%	1.3%	1.2%	10.4%	8.9%	0.0%	0.3%	0.0%	1.0%
DO-08	6.4%	21.0%	0.0%	0.1%	6.4%	1.5%	4.3%	5.1%	0.0%	0.1%	0.0%	6.1%
DO-09	22.4%	20.8%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	1.4%	8.2%	8.4%	1.0%	2.3%	2.0%	1.6%
DO-10	23.7%	12.5%	0.0%	0.3%	1.7%	1.6%	3.4%	4.6%	0.0%	0.4%	3.4%	8.0%
DO-12	18.1%	13.0%	0.0%	0.1%	0.0%	1.7%	15.3%	8.0%	0.0%	0.7%	0.0%	1.1%
DO-13	22.7%	19.3%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	2.0%	11.4%	5.0%	0.0%	0.3%	0.0%	0.9%
DO-14	9.1%	11.5%	0.0%	0.7%	3.9%	2.3%	10.4%	8.1%	0.0%	0.3%	3.9%	2.0%

[†] YTD is based on a 12-month rolling average.

Open	FC	DIA	FOIA	Single	FOIA	Complex		
Inventory			Stakehol	der Open	Open In	nventory		
	Open Ir	nventory	Inve	ntory	Open	% Backlog		
Group	Open	% Backlog	Open	% Backlog				
TOTAL	913	42.4%	661	30.1%	252	74.6%		
HQ	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%		
East	432	52.1%	315	42.2%	117	78.6%		
West	475	34.1%	340	19.4%	135	71.1%		
DO-01	96	51.0%	70	37.1%	26	88.5%		
DO-02	92	63.0%	66	56.1%	26	80.8%		
DO-05	108	37.0%	91	30.8%	17	70.6%		
DO-07	60	35.0%	42	26.2%	18	55.6%		
DO-08	76	75.0%	46	67.4%	30	86.7%		
DO-09	126	31.0%	97	22.7%	29	58.6%		
DO-10	85	58.8%	39	17.9%	46	93.5%		
DO-12	94	27.7%	79	16.5%	15	86.7%		
DO-13	92	27.2%	56	17.9%	36	41.7%		
DO-14	78	28.2%	69	20.3%	9	88.9%		

Open Inventory	FO	IA	FOIA S	-	FOIA Co	
inventor y	Open Inv	ventory	Inventor		Time	Cycle
Group	Time	Cycle		Cycle		
TOTAL	16.8	57	6.5	30	43.9	128
HQ	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0
East	13.9	58	8.5	42	28.5	102
West	19.7	56	4.8	19	57.2	150
DO-01	12.7	64	8.6	44	23.9	117
DO-02	16.4	74	7.3	56	39.6	119
DO-05	9.2	31	6.2	25	25.5	61
DO-07	19.5	31	7.5	18	47.5	62
DO-08	14.4	93	15.2	73	13.2	123
DO-09	4.2	26	2.9	21	8.6	44
DO-10	45.5	159	7.6	20	77.6	278
DO-12	37.4	45	4.0	16	213.5	197
DO-13	8.8	33	6.6	21	12.3	51
DO-14	8.1	35	5.5	19	28.8	156







